

Special (POCSO) 45 of 2024

Order No. 6 dated 27.08.2024

Accused, Naim Mondal is not produced from j/c .

It is intimated by a message by S.P.,Basirhat P.D. that due to non availability of escort and vehicle U.T.P.s cannot be produced.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Superintendent concerned correctional home is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.

Fix 12.09.2024 for production/appointment of special PP./Copy supply.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.