

## Spl. (POCSO) 45/2024

13/ 12.03.25

Today is fixed for evidence and production of accused person and examination of CSW 1 .

The accused person Naim Mondal is produced from J.C through V.C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till next date. The accused verbally prays for releasing him on bail.

Ld. Special P.P is present . No advocate is present on behalf of the Accused person to represent him .

No witness turns up.

It is understood that accused has no advocate to represent him. Therefore I am of the view that to protect the interest of the accused one advocate from SDLSC , Basirhat is required to be appointed.

Accordingly, Chairman, SDLSC,Basirhat is requested to provide an advocate from the State defence panel to represent the accused till disposal of the case.

Inform, Secretary, SDLSC,Basirhat immediately.

Fix 02.05.2025 for production/examination of C.S.W 1 .

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl. Court (POCSO Act )  
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Judge,Spl. Court (POCSO Act), Basirhat  
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas